1 2018 RES-637
2 3 ACCEPTING STATE OF WISCONSIN CHILD AB

ACCEPTING STATE OF WISCONSIN CHILD ABUSE AND PREVENTION BOARD "BRINGING THE PROTECTIVE FACTORS FRAMEWORK TO LIFE IN YOUR WORK" GRANT MONIES—CREATING REVENUE AND EXPENSE LINES DCDHS - CYF DIVISION

The Department of Human Services accepts the Wisconsin Child Abuse and Neglect Prevention Board "Bringing Protective Factors Framework to Life in Your Work" monies in the amount of \$5,000 and creates related revenue and expenditure lines in this Resolution.

The training is a continuation of 2016 training.

 These monies will support expenses related to training child and family service providers in the Protective Factors Framework. The training will consist of six, two-hour sessions for up to 35 – 40 participants. The training will increase child and family service providers' understanding of the protective factors needed to strengthen families with the ultimate goal to reduce the risk of child maltreatment. The training commitment is for the time period of July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2022. This is the first year of the agreement with two, one-year renewal options.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following revenue account be created and that the revenue be credited to the General Fund and transferred from the general fund to the following expenditure account in the Department of Human Services budget and any unexpended funds be carried forward to the following year:

Revenue Account Number	Account Title	<u>Amount</u>
51000 90001	Protective Factors	\$ 5,000
Expenditure Account Number	Account Title	<u>Amounts</u>
51000 20648	Protective Factors Training	\$ 5,000